PUBLIC HEARING VILLAGE OF IOLA

The Village of Iola is holding a public hearing regarding the Village of Iola All-Terrain/Utility Terrain Vehicles Trails and Routes for the Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin, Ordinance 2019-1, Section 4 – Conditions, No. 4. No. ATV/UTV may be operated on any designated route between the hours of 10:00 P.M. to 7:00 A.M. daily.

A Public Hearing is being held to consider a change in the time for ATV/UTV's to operate on any designated route within the Village.

Meeting will be Monday, June 13th, 2022, at 5:00 P.M. at the Village of Iola Community Center, Senior Room, 180 S Main St, Iola, WI, 54945. The public is invited and welcomed to attend this meeting to learn more about the consideration of change to the Village Ordinance and to comment.

The agenda is as follows:

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Presentation for consideration of change to Ordinance 2019-1, Section 4 Conditions, No. 4. No. ATV/UTV may be operated on any designated route between the hours of 10:00 P.M. to 7:00 A.M. daily.
- 3) Citizen input
- 4) Identification of needs by the public (public hearing)
- 5) Action as appropriate on the above items

Residents of the Village of Iola are encouraged to attend, especially residents who have concerns this would impact them.

Village Hall is a handicapped accessible building. If you have special needs, please contact the clerk's office at (715) 445-2913 prior to the meeting date.